
\,i (..'

EqUI --trJ5
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

JK/Sil / 562/SEIBKRRo19tl452/Seo'25

.I1 Mr.Shanmugam R,

lol,Pillailar Kovil Street
venga pa la)ran,
Karur - 639 006.

2/ urs.tat.a,
lol,Pillaiyar Kovil Street
Venga pa laya n,
Karur - 639 006.

Dear Sir / Madam.

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Bonowers Co borrowers and

Guarantgrs that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Offlcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 30.09,2025 for recovery ol Rs.5,22,7691-

as on 28.12.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

?9,7?.2023 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc Ootal Oubtanding being Rs.8,84,572/- as on

09.09.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from l.Mr.Shanmugam R,(Borrower) 2.Mrs.Latha,

(Co-Borrowers).

Reserye Price: Rs.6,6O,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposih Rs,56,000/- (Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Only).

Equit6 small Finance Eank Limited ,. A g rr g 4i,2(Previously known a5 Equrtas Finance Limited) UE' 
' 

t
46Floo[Phaqell,Sp€nerPlaza,NoT5g,MountRoad,Annasalai'Chennai'TamilNadu'lndia_6m002

T: +91 44,Ug soOO I F: +91 44 rr2!r9 5o5o | .orpo.ateoequ,t s.in I wv/w.equita5bank.(om lloll Fre€: 180 lO3 1222 lClNNo:165'l91TN1993PtC02s2m

BEYOND BANKINGE When ydu bonk with us, you contribute toword3 o better 3ociety.



-2-

property - 1 
DEscRrPTroI{ oF THE PRoPERTY

All the piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in Natham S. No,286/Part New S. No.618/9 with an extent

of 1001 &- ft ( I- Item - ,161 Sq.ft, ll - Item 5'+0 Sq.ft ) Situated at Ward No.1 1, Inam Karur Village, Karur

Talu& Karur District within the Melakarur Sub Registraton District lGrur Registration

District. 1 - Item -.161 Sq.ft;

Nor$ by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

situated at within the Sub-Registaton Dlstict of Melakarur and Registration District of Karur

Propeltv - 2

I - Item property and S. No.618/12, Santhanam pro;

S. No.618/11 Vacant plou

S. No.618/12 property belongs to Mr. Santhanam;
S No.618/9, property belongs to Mrs. lGmatchi;
East- West North Side : 30 ft; East - West South Side : 30 ft
North - South East Side : 18 ft ; North - South West Side : 18 ft;

situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Melakarur and Registrauon District of Karur.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenuy fastened to anything

attached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale please refer to the link provided in
www.equitasbank.com & https: //www. bankeauctions.com.

Authorized

North by

South by

East by

West by
Measurement

Chennai
11.09.2025

Place
Date

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

East - West way;
ll - Item property;
S. No,618/12 property hlongs to Mr, Santhanam;
property belongs to Mrs. Kamatchi;
East - West North Side : 17 ft; East - West
South Side : 17 ft Norfi - South East Side i 27 114ft.;
Norh - South West Side : 17 ft;

All the piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in Natham S. No.285/Part New S. No.618/9 with an extent

of 1001 Sq. ( I - Item -461 Sq- ft, ll - Item 5,10 Sq.ft ) Situated at Ward No.l l, Inam lGrur Village, Karur

Talu& Karur District within the Melakarur Sub Registration District Karur Registration District. ll -
Item - 540 Sq- ft;



Eq lJr --trJ=
Equitar Small Finance Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (E FORCEMET{T) RULES 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Nouce issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Fbssession of the below mentioned property was

taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Umited by the Authorized officer of the Bank Whereas the
Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS IS WHERE IS

BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON' under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act through online auction

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Descripuon of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Shanmugam R,

10l,Pillaiyar Kovil Street,
Vengapala16n,
Karur - 639 006.

2. Mrs.Latha,
lol,Pillaiyar Kovil Street,
Vengapalayan,
Karur - 639 006.

Loan Account No:- SEIBKRRo194452

Claim Amount Due Rs.5,22,759l- as on
28.L2.2023 with further interest from
29,t2.?023 with monthly rest charges and

costs etc (Total Outstanding being
Rs.8,84,5721- as on 09.09.2025)

All the piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in Natham S.

No.286/Part New S. No.618/9 with an eltent of 1001 Sq- ft ( I-
Item - ,161 Sq.ft, ll - Item 5zl0 Sq.ft ) Situated at Ward No.1 1.

Inam Karur Village, Karur Talul! Karur District within the
Melakarur Sub Registration District Karur Registratlon District .

1 - Item - .161 Sq.ft;

East - West way;
ll - Item property;
S. No.618/12 property belongs to Mr,
Santhanam;
property belongs to Mrs. Kamatchi;
East - West Norft Side : 17 ft; East -
West South Side : 17 ft North - South
East Side : 27 1/4 ft ; North - South West
Side : 17 ft;

situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Melakarur
and Registration District of Karur

All the piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in Natham
S. No.286/Part New S. No.618/9 with an extent of 1001 Sq. ( I
- Item -.161 &- ft, ll - Item 5,10 Sq.ft ) Situated at Ward No.l l,

Inam Karur Village, Karur Taluk, Karur District wi&in the
Melakarur Sub Registration District Karur Registrauon District.ll
- Item - 5,10 Sq- ft;

PropertY - 1

North by
South by
East by

West by :

Measurement :

PropertY - 2

Equitas small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s Floor, trt16€ ll, Spen(er Plaza. t1o.759, Mount Road Anna salai, Gennai Tahil Nadu' lndia _ 5OO m2

42794:7

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better societyE

T+914442D50mIf:+9l4a4D95o5oICorpo-Jt€o€quita.inIwww.equitdbank.Com|Tollk€glmolo312lclNtl,o:165191TN1993P1.c02528o

BEYOND BANKING



2

Norttr by : I - Item property and S. No.618/12,
9nthanam Pro;

South by : S. No.518/11 Vacant Plot;
East by : S. No.618/12 property belongs to Mr.

Santhanam;
West by : S No.618/9, property belongs to Mrs.

Kamatchi;
Measurement : East- West North Side : 30 ft; East -

West South Side : 30 ft North - South
East Side : 18 ft ; North - South West
Side : 18 ft;

situated at within the sub-Registratjon District of Melakarur

and Registration District of Karur.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the

earth or permanenUy fastened to anything attached to earBt

both present and future and all easamentary / mamool

rights anno(ed thereto.

Date & Time ot Sale: 30.09,2025 - 11.00 Al,l to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of Inspection: - 19-09-2025 to 26-09-2025 - 10.00 Al,l to 01.00 PM.
Res€ e Price: Rs.6,60,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only).
Earnest tloncy DepociE Rs.56,0O0/- (Rupees Sity Six Thousand Only).

1

2

3

4

5.

6.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature pleas€ contnct C1 India Prrt, Ltd., Plot No.68, 3d Floor, Sector-44,
Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin - 122fl)3; Conbct: Prabakaran.M, flot le +91-7418281709 (Support rvbo-le
Numbers +9,.72919A,l24125126), EnEil id: trl(oclindh.com mailto:tamilnadu@auctiontioer.net &
supoort@banl(ea uctions.com.

Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Crndiuons of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India pvt. Ltd., plot 0.68,
3'd E@r, S€.br - 44 qrgill Hnfdr+ fh - ,,,flJg'. Conbct hlGrdtM, t'lde +91-7418281709
($ppat UcUe l*rnbers +91729Lg,,Ll2ry?5,lfr\ Bnai il: h@lrrliir.@rn maitto:&
swpambd(eadirE orn.

Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No 200000807725 M/s.Equitas Small Finance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600
017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001 before submitting the bids online on or before 2.OO pM on
29.09,2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
payable at Chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
offlcer M/s.Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, Iv Floor. phase II, spencer plaza, Anna salai,
Chennai - 500 002. on or b€fore 4.00 pM on 29.09.2025.

7.



Equl --d=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their furher
offers in muluples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 250/o of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money
aheady paid) immediately on dosure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which Bank is
at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the dosure of the
e-auction sale proceedings.

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank If the bonowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale no sale will be conducted.

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property of any authority besides
the Banks charges and should satis, themselves about the tide extent quality and quantity of the
property before submitting their bid No claim of whatsos/er nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertaind after
submission of the online bid.

13. Th€ undenigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duues charges including those of sale certjficates registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates aM outgoings both exjsting and
future relating to the properties The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 19-09-2025 to 26-09-2025 10.00 AM to
01.00 PM For inspection of the properties contact Name: TBH - Dindugal - Mobile No,, Mallayardj -
Mobile No.8838591326, and Sathish - Mobile No.9940286237.

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above the sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auctlon sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

Authorized Officer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

Chennai

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better soqietyE

'j:'ffm-HT#**Hn*, 4275428
46tlooI,Phasell,sPencerPlaza,No'759'MountRoad'AnnaSalai'(}lennai'IamilN'du'lndia600m2

T:+9144212995000|Fi+914442995050|coryoraEeequitas'inIwww'equita5bank.@mlTolltree:18oolo3lz2|clNNo:165191IN!993Ptc02528o

-3-

BEYOND BANKING



L- / (-)
/C- ''-

639006 v
66Y

vensamedu s o 
V

RT0656690291N

E
IAtrILI{AOU KARUR IAXIINADU

RT0656690321N

07:27r51

wr2o.oog !:la.oo Bll0-oo HJ.@ (Vdwlo o0)

lnsurance:0.00 COD:0 00

TAM!.NAOU XARUR IAMILNAOU

AAX( AXNA SAI AI CHENNAI6AXK ANNA SAI}I CHENNAI

ThyF6yanaga. H.O(600017)12{9-20?5 07 ?7 51

Wl:20 009 t:14.00 810.00 Hr00 (VoNr000)
AnounlPard 26.00(FW) lnsura@:o 00 COO 0 00

1

AmounlPaid 26 00(FW)

t


